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Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the detailed district-wise data relating to the Economic, Fertility and other details pertaining to the Census 2001 have been released;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the employment data under all the speified industrial categories under Primary Census Abstracts have been compiled and released for the Census 2001;

(d) if so, the details thereof;

(e) whether the Government Registrar General of India (RGI) has any proposal to derive district-wise Infant Mortality Rate and life expectancy details from fertility tables; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): Yes. The basic data on various demographic and socio-economic parameters viz., age, sex, SC/ST status, literacy, religion, mother tongues/ languages known, economic activity status and migration etc. collected in Census 2001 have been released as per Tabulation Plan 2001.

(c) & (d): No Madam. The employment data under all the specified industrial categories under Primary Census Abstract is not collected in Census. However, the data on persons engaged in various economic activities categorized as main and marginal workers has been compiled and tabulated as per Tabulation Plan 2001. The detailed data by industrial categories as per National Industrial Classification (NIC), 1998 has been released in the following tables in 2001 Census:

Table No. Title

B-4 Main workers classified by age, industrial category and sex

B-4 SC Main workers classified by age, industrial category and sex for
  Scheduled Castes

B-4 ST Main workers classified by age, industrial category and sex for
  Scheduled Tribes

B-6 Marginal workers classified by age, industrial category and sex

B-6 SC Marginal workers classified by age, industrial category and sex


  for Scheduled Castes

B-6 ST Marginal workers classified by age, industrial category and sex
  for Scheduled Tribes

B-18 Industrial classification of main workers and marginal workers
  other than cultivators and agricultural labourers by sex and by
  Division, Group and class

B-18SC Industrial classification of Scheduled Caste main workers and
  marginal workers other than cultivators and agricultural labourers
  by sex and by Division, Group and class for Scheduled Castes

B-18 ST Industrial classification of Scheduled Tribe main workers and marginal workers other than cultivators and agricultural labourers by sex and by Division, Group and class for Scheduled Tribes

The India level tables can be assessed at http://www.censusindia.gov.in.

(e) & (f): The Central Government has approved the conduct of Annual Health Survey (AHS) to be implemented in eight (8)
Empowered Action Group States (Bihar, Jharkhand, Madhya Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Orissa, Rajasthan, Uttar Pradesh and Uttarakhand) and Assam. The survey has been envisaged at the behest of National Population Commission, PMO and Planning Commission to yield benchmarks of core vital and health indicators including infant mortality rate and life expectancy at the district level. The field work of the survey is to commence in the first quarter of 2010.
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